

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi Mumbai - 400025

HELD COVER LETTER

Date- 28 October 2024

To,
Oberoi Realty Limited
Commerz, 2rd Floor, International Business Park,
Oberoi Garden City, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East),

Subject: Held Cover letter - Contractor All Risk (CAR) Policy for the period of 15/06/2024 to 14/06/2029.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We are grateful to you for the continuous support received from you and your organization towards our efforts in risk management. We confirm receipt of below funds and the risk for abovementioned period as per below details:

Name of Insured : Oberoi Realty Limited

Project Name : Oberoi Garden City , Thane, Tower A,B,C and Non-Tower Area

Mode of Payment : RTGS-UTIBR52024102500370074

Period of policy : 15/06/2024 to 14/06/2029

Date of Payment : 25 October 2024
Sum Insured : INR 1800 Crores
Premium (incl. GST) : INR 82,60,000/-

Terms and Conditions: As per our Quotes Shared

ILGIC Share : 65%- ICICI LOMBARD GIC Ltd (Leader)

35%-Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd. (Follower)

We assure you of our continuous support and commitment towards maintaining the highest levels of service for your esteemed organization.

Thanking you,

For ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

This is a computer generated letter and does not require signature.

PAN NO.AAACI7904G

GST No.:- 27AAACI7904G1ZN

SAC Code:- 00440005

Category of Service-General insurance Service

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

IRDA Reg. No. 115 CIN: U67200MH2000PLC129408

Mailing Address: Registered Office: Toll free No. : 1800 2666

401 G 402 Ath Flant Interfere 11 | ICICI | amband Harris A14 Mars Carradia: Mars Albania A10 : 010222622666 (abandabla)

4U1 & 4U2, 4th Floor, Interface 11, ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Alternate No.: +919223522566 (chargeable)

New Linking Road, Malad (West), Near Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Prabhadevi, Email: customersupport@icicilombard.com